

Misc-146-2019-R-140-2019

Order no.43

07/01/2025

Today is fixed for cfross of pw-1.

Both parties are present by hazirahs through Ld. Advs separately.

Pw-1 namely Rina Bibi is resumed and further cross examined in full and discharged.

Pw evidence is closed.

Fix 07/04/2025 for OPWs.

Suparna Roy
ACJM Court, Kalna