

Misc 146 of 2019(140 of 2019)

Order no.44 dtd 07.04.2025

Today is fixed for OPWs.

Petitioner files hazira.

OP files petition praying time for OPWs on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered and the prayer is allowed as last chance id stage of OPW shall be closed.

Fix 05-06-2025 for OPWs as last chance id closed.

J.M 2nd Court, Kalna
I/C of ACJM, Kalna