

MISC-146-2019-R-140-2019

Order no.45
05/06/2025

Today is fixed for plea OPWs as a last chance i.d. closed .
Regular P.O. is on leave .
Ld. J.M. 2nd Court is in-charge .
Petitioner is present by filing hazira through Ld.Advocate .
OP by filing a petition prays for adjournment on the grounds stated therein .
Hd. Considered. Prayer is allowed .
The case is adjourned for the ends of justice .

Fix 12-06-2025 for OPWs as a last chance i.d. closed .

J.M. 2nd Court, Kalna
I/C ACJM, Kalna